supposedly do not "suppress" votes with a documentation
requirement ( I guess that is why our councilwoman singled
Sunland Tujunga out ) : Arleta: 57, Foothill Trails: 19, Mission
Hills 17, North Hills: 140, Pacoima: 176, Panorama City 76, and
voter suppressing Sunland Tujunga NC at 632, yes that says six
hundred thirty two. Of course this is just adding up the votes as
best I could, the City Clerk probably has the exact data, but it does
show our NC ran true to form with a high turn out, not an
unusually low one for the area but lower for us because of the
vote by mail only.